acquisitions as well
as cross-selling
opportunities

A unique
offer

Our end-to-end
offer is unique in
the market; we
have strong
customer retention
and have seen
great traction

A clear
growth path

We are now
focused on
monetisation of our
client base through
up- and cross-
selling

Asset Acquisition transaction details

10

HOLDER TOTAL SHARES OPTIONS
PERFORMANCE

RIGHTS DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

CF1 securities 551,743,115 116,799,774 48,846,727 ASX Code CF1

Securities to be issued pursuant to
the Asset acquisition2 13,000,000 6,000,000 Share price3 $0.035

Total 564,743,115 116,799,774 54,846,727 Shares on issue 564,743,115

Market
capitalisation $19,766,009

Notes
1. Per ASX announcement dated 4 September 2023
2. The shares are to be escrowed for 24 months from completion of the acquisition
3. As of market close on 1 September 2023

Transaction Details1

The proposed capital structure of the Company following completion of the Asset
Acquisition and issues of all securities contemplated are set out below:

Indicative Capital Structure
Post Transaction

Pro-Forma Group growth performance
CF1 + MIntegrity Combined Group Financials

11

FY23
ACTUAL

FY22
ACTUAL

Group Revenues

Complii Group* $8,345,948 $8,969,403
MIntegrity Group $869,964 $1,333,772
Total Revenue and other Income $9,215,912 $10,303,175
R&D Rebate - Complii $2,386,298 $326,474
Total Revenue and Income including R&D $11,602,210 $10,629,649

Cash at
Bank and Term Deposit

Complii Group* $5,796,052 $5,736,421

MIntegrity Group $7,099 $43,204

Total Cash at Bank and on Term Deposit $5,803,151 $5,779,625

Net Assets

Complii Group* $16,267,112 $10,964,362

MIntegrity Group $28,922 $64,805

Total Net Assets $16,296,034 $11,029,167

* The information included for Complii Group is from the FY23 + FY22 Audited Annual Report
 The information provided for Mintegrity Group is from the FY23 + FY22 unaudited financial information

12

We are strengthening and future-proofing our
full, end-to-end offering to our customers,
which positions us to maintain our first-mover
advantage across all facets of our industry.
Complii believes that the asset acquisition  will
provide both our Group and MIntegrity with
additional and complementary business
opportunities for their respective current
operations.

Craig Mason
Executive Chairman - Complii